

104學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	15	0.03%	15	0.03%
2	29	0.06%	44	0.09%
3	38	0.08%	82	0.17%
4	50	0.10%	132	0.27%
5	78	0.16%	210	0.43%
6	101	0.21%	311	0.64%
7	133	0.27%	444	0.91%
8	139	0.29%	583	1.20%
9	164	0.34%	747	1.54%
10	246	0.51%	993	2.05%
11	216	0.45%	1209	2.49%
12	254	0.52%	1463	3.01%
13	257	0.53%	1720	3.54%
14	255	0.53%	1975	4.07%
15	319	0.66%	2294	4.73%
16	317	0.65%	2611	5.38%
17	293	0.60%	2904	5.98%
18	324	0.67%	3228	6.65%
19	298	0.61%	3526	7.26%
20	552	1.14%	4078	8.40%
21	353	0.73%	4431	9.13%
22	353	0.73%	4784	9.86%
23	354	0.73%	5138	10.59%
24	425	0.88%	5563	11.46%
25	432	0.89%	5995	12.35%
26	424	0.87%	6419	13.22%
27	361	0.74%	6780	13.97%
28	445	0.92%	7225	14.89%
29	353	0.73%	7578	15.61%
30	627	1.29%	8205	16.90%
31	444	0.91%	8649	17.82%
32	484	1.00%	9133	18.82%
33	445	0.92%	9578	19.73%
34	421	0.87%	9999	20.60%
35	480	0.99%	10479	21.59%
36	510	1.05%	10989	22.64%
37	444	0.91%	11433	23.56%
38	434	0.89%	11867	24.45%
39	445	0.92%	12312	25.37%
40	697	1.44%	13009	26.80%
41	482	0.99%	13491	27.80%
42	526	1.08%	14017	28.88%
43	514	1.06%	14531	29.94%
44	409	0.84%	14940	30.78%
45	603	1.24%	15543	32.02%
46	515	1.06%	16058	33.08%
47	431	0.89%	16489	33.97%
48	489	1.01%	16978	34.98%
49	399	0.82%	17377	35.80%
50	1066	2.20%	18443	38.00%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	584	1.20%	19027	39.20%
52	654	1.35%	19681	40.55%
53	479	0.99%	20160	41.54%
54	467	0.96%	20627	42.50%
55	586	1.21%	21213	43.70%
56	561	1.16%	21774	44.86%
57	455	0.94%	22229	45.80%
58	461	0.95%	22690	46.75%
59	366	0.75%	23056	47.50%
60	818	1.69%	23874	49.19%
61	513	1.06%	24387	50.24%
62	479	0.99%	24866	51.23%
63	454	0.94%	25320	52.17%
64	440	0.91%	25760	53.07%
65	491	1.01%	26251	54.08%
66	582	1.20%	26833	55.28%
67	374	0.77%	27207	56.05%
68	499	1.03%	27706	57.08%
69	348	0.72%	28054	57.80%
70	709	1.46%	28763	59.26%
71	432	0.89%	29195	60.15%
72	509	1.05%	29704	61.20%
73	404	0.83%	30108	62.03%
74	358	0.74%	30466	62.77%
75	445	0.92%	30911	63.69%
76	478	0.98%	31389	64.67%
77	417	0.86%	31806	65.53%
78	334	0.69%	32140	66.22%
79	288	0.59%	32428	66.81%
80	655	1.35%	33083	68.16%
81	343	0.71%	33426	68.87%
82	364	0.75%	33790	69.62%
83	315	0.65%	34105	70.27%
84	339	0.70%	34444	70.96%
85	376	0.77%	34820	71.74%
86	340	0.70%	35160	72.44%
87	270	0.56%	35430	73.00%
88	391	0.81%	35821	73.80%
89	261	0.54%	36082	74.34%
90	438	0.90%	36520	75.24%
91	320	0.66%	36840	75.90%
92	370	0.76%	37210	76.66%
93	293	0.60%	37503	77.27%
94	285	0.59%	37788	77.85%
95	360	0.74%	38148	78.60%
96	333	0.69%	38481	79.28%
97	307	0.63%	38788	79.91%
98	346	0.71%	39134	80.63%
99	511	1.05%	39645	81.68%
100	8892	18.32%	48537	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 62.09397